Product Data Page................................................ GAS-1244
ESAB Welding and Cutting Products
esabna.com  /  1.800.ESAB.123
Gas Service
Size Part
Number
Maximum Operating
Pressure

**For connection to regulators with “C” size inlets.
***For connection to hose with “B” size fittings.
Specifications and Ordering Information
Shutoff Valves
Model Part Number
Maximum Operating Pressure Connections
psig kPa Inlet Outlet
V-35 998210 400 2,760 3/4 in. NPT female 3/4 in. NPT female
V-53 639674 300 2,070 3/4 in. NPT female 3/4 in. NPT female
V-54 998184 400 2,760 1/2 in. NPT male 3/4 in. NPT female
Shutoff/Check Valve Combinations
Combination Part Number* Check Valve
Gas Service Check Valve Outlet Connection
Cap and Chain Assembly
(Accessory)V-53 V-54 Symbol Part Number ‡
639767 998185 CV-1 639677 Oxygen CGA-024 (7/8 in. - 14 RH male)** -
639768 998186 CV-2 639710 Fuel Gas CGA-025 (7/8 in. - 14 LH male)** -
998314 998315 CV-3 639706 Oxygen CGA-022 (9/16 in. - 18 RH male)*** 86W40
998316 998317 CV-4 639711 Fuel Gas CGA-023 (9/16 in. - 18 LH male)*** 86W41
639769 998187 CV-5 639717 ^ 1/2 in. NPT male -
998442 998443 CV-6 639719 Inert Gas CGA-034 (7/8 in. - 14 RH female)** -
998227 998228 CV-7 639720 Inert Gas CGA-032 (5/8 in. - 18 RH female)*** -
V-35
�� Ball type, 1/4 in. turn, inline shutoff valve
�� Any non-corrosive, non-toxic industrial gas
�� Gas may flow either direction